

# City of Hollywood

## **Public Utilities**

Vincent Morello, Director 2600 Hollywood Boulevard, Hollywood, FL 33020

### **EVALUATION TABULATION**

IFB No. IFB-209-24-JJ

Spiractors Structural Repairs (Package No. 1) Water Treatment Plant Administration Building Structural Repairs

(Package No. 2)

RESPONSE DEADLINE: July 16, 2024 at 3:00 pm Report Generated: Tuesday, July 30, 2024

#### **SELECTED VENDOR TOTALS**

Vendor	Total
Razorback LLC	\$1,972,460.00

#### TABLE 1

					Razorback LLC	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
X	1A	General Conditions, Mobilization	1	LS	\$58,800.00	\$58,800.00
X	1B	Demobilization	1	LS	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
X	2	Permitting Allowance	1	ALLOWANCE	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
X	3	Owner's Contingency	1	ALLLOWANCE	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
X	**	SPIRACTOR REPAIRS	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
X	4	Elevated Pipe Column and Support Repairs	11	EA	\$1,250.00	\$13,750.00
Х	5	Spiractors – Type I Repairs	8	EA	\$12,000.00	\$96,000.00
X	6	Spiractors – Type II Repairs	6	EA	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00

					Razorback LLC	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
Х	7	Spiractors – Type III Repairs	58	EA	\$1,600.00	\$92,800.00
X	8	Spiractors – Type IV Repairs	14	EA	\$10,000.00	\$140,000.00
Х	9	Elevated Pipe Support Repair Allowance	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
X	10	Type 1 Repair Allowance	11	EA	\$12,000.00	\$132,000.00
Х	11	SS316 Structural Stell Framing and Connections for Hold Down Strap	3	EA	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00
Х	12	SS316 Hold Down Strap 3"x 1/4" W/ 1/4" Neoprene Pad - 15'-0" Long	3	EA	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
X	**	Administration Building	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
Х	13	Administration Building Stairwell Cracks Repairs (First Floor)	4	LF	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
Х	14	Administration Building Cracks at Slab on Grade, Pads, Top Slab (First Floor)	16	LF	\$400.00	\$6,400.00
Х	15	Administration Building Exterior Stucco Cracks Repairs (First Floor)	180	LF	\$80.00	\$14,400.00
Х	16	Administration Building Repairs of Spalling at Slab on Grade (First Floor)	30	SF	\$300.00	\$9,000.00
Х	17	Administration Building Exterior Stucco Cracks Repairs (Second Floor)	220	LF	\$110.00	\$24,200.00
Х	18	Repair Corroded Steel Column Base Plate, Nuts and Washers (Second Floor)	3	EA	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00

#### **EVALUATION TABULATION**

Invitation For Bid - Spiractors Structural Repairs (Package No. 1) Water Treatment Plant Administration Building Structural Repairs (Package No. 2) Page 2

					Razorback LLC	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
X	19	Repair Corroded Base Plates Pipe Support (Second Floor)	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
X	20	Administration Building Stairwell Cracks Repairs (Third Floor)	7	LF	\$500.00	\$3,500.00
X	21	Administration Building Interior Wall Cracks Repair (Third Floor)	10	LF	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
X	22	Lime Softening Area Roof Repairs (Third Floor)	108	SF	\$110.00	\$11,880.00
X	23	Administration Building Stairwell Cracks Repairs (Fourth Floor)	4	LF	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
Х	24	Administration Building Cracks at Slab on Grade, Pads, Top Slab (Fourth Floor)	34	LF	\$350.00	\$11,900.00
X	25	Building Roof Repairs (Fourth Floor)	8	SF	\$400.00	\$3,200.00
Х	26	Hex Building – Demolition of Existing Pump Pads	6	EA	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00
Х	27	Hex Building – Installation of New Pump Pads	6	EA	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00
Х	28	Hex Building – Removal of Existing Concrete Fill and Embedded Angle and Add New Concrete Fill	58	SF	\$300.00	\$17,400.00
X	29	Hex Building – Repairs of Concrete Cracks at Slab on Grade	100	LF	\$300.00	\$30,000.00
Х	30	Hex Building – Repairs of Concrete Spalling at Slab on Grade	30	SF	\$500.00	\$15,000.00
X	31	Hex Building – Removal and Replace in Kind Grating Plate (10' x 2'4")	1	EA	\$3,730.00	\$3,730.00
X	32	Hex Building – Repair Structural Cracks at Tank Pads	30	LF	\$500.00	\$15,000.00

#### **EVALUATION TABULATION**

Spiractors Structural Repairs (Package No. 1) Water Treatment Plant Administration Building Structural Repairs (Package No. 2)

				Razorback LLC		
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
X	33	Hex Building – Remove and Replace Grating In Kind	200	SF	\$490.00	\$98,000.00
X	34	Hex Building – Repairs of Damaged CMU Wall	3500	SF	\$30.00	\$105,000.00
X	35	Hex Building – Add Joint Sealant Between Wall and Floor Slab	250	LF	\$30.00	\$7,500.00
X	36	Hex Building – Temporary Chemical System	1	LS	\$644,000.00	\$644,000.00
Total						\$1,972,460.00